The Authors
Getting Started
Itineraries
Snapshot
History

The Culture
Environment

Outdoor Activities

Food & Drink

Myths & Legends

Cardiff

CARDIFF (CAERDYDD) 82
History 82
Orientation 83
Information 83
Sights & Activities 84
Walking Tour 91
Cardiff for Children 92
Tours 92
Festivals & Events 93
Sleeping 93
Eating 95
Drinking 98
Entertainment 99
Shopping 101
Getting There & Away 102
Getting Around 103
AROUND CARDIFF 103
St Fagans National History
Museum 104

© Lonely Planet Publications

Penarth

Castell Coch
Caerphilly (Caerffili)
Newport (Casnewydd)
Around Newport

Southeast Wales &
Brecon Beacons

Getting There & Around
LOWER WYE VALLEY
Monmouth (Trefynwy)
Around Monmouth
Tintern

Chepstow (Cas-Gwent)
SOUTH WALES VALLEYS
Rhondda Valley
Merthyr Tydfil
Blaenavon (Blaenafon)
BRECON BEACONS

Brecon Beacons National
Park

Abergavenny (Y-Fenni)
Around Abergavenny
Black Mountains
Brecon (Aberhonddu)
Around Brecon

Fforest Fawr & Black
Mountain

Swansea, the Gower
& Carmarthenshire

Activities

Getting Around
SWANSEA (ABERTAWE)
History

Orientation
Information

Sights

Activities

Festivals & Events
Sleeping

Eating

Drinking
Entertainment
Shopping

Getting There & Away
Getting Around
GOWER PENINSULA

13

104
105
105
106
108

111
1
111
115
115
116
118
119
119
121
123

123
125
130
132
133
137

138

141
141
141
141
141
141
143
146
146
146
147
149
149
150
150
151
151



14 CONTENTS

South Coast

West Gower

Central & North Gower
CARMARTHENSHIRE
Carmarthen (Caerfyrddin)
Around Carmarthen
Llandeilo

Around Llandeilo
Llandovery (Llanymddyfri)
Around Llandovery

Pembrokeshire
PEMBROKESHIRE COAST
NATIONAL PARK
Information

Activities

Tours

Sleeping

Getting Around

SOUTH PEMBROKESHIRE
Tenby (Dinbych y Pysgod)
South Pembrokeshire Coast
Pembroke (Penfro)
Around Pembroke

WEST PEMBROKESHIRE
Haverfordwest (Hwlffordd)
West Pembrokeshire Coast
St David's (Tyddewi)
AROUND ST DAVID’S
NORTH PEMBROKESHIRE
St David’s to Fishguard
Fishguard (Abergwaun)
Around Fishguard
Newport (Trefdraeth)
Around Newport

Pembrokeshire
Coast Path

Planning
The Walk

Mid-Wales

Activities

Getting There & Around
CEREDIGION

Cardigan (Aberteifi)
Around Cardigan
Aberystwyth

Around Aberystwyth
SOUTHERN POWYS

Llanwrtyd Wells
(Llanwrtyd)

152
154
155
156
156
156
157
157
158
159

163
163
164
164
165
165
165
165
169
171
181
181
181
182
184
188
189
189
190
193
193
195

197
199

207
207
207
207
210
21
215
216

216

Builth Wells
(Llanfair-ym-Muallt)

Hay-on-Wye (Y Gelli)
Llandrindod Wells
(Llandrindod)

Rhayader (Rhaeadr)
Knighton (Tref-y-Clawdd)
NORTHERN POWYS
Welshpool (Trallwng)
Around Welshpool
Newtown (Y Drenewydd)
Around Newtown
Machynlleth

Around Machynlleth

Snowdonia &

the Lljn

Activities

Getting There & Around
SNOWDONIA

Snowdonia National Park
(Parc Cenedlaethol Eryri)

Barmouth (Y Bermo)
Dolgellau

Around Dolgellau
Bala (Y Bala)

Harlech
Porthmadog
Around Porthmadog
Caernarfon
Beddgelert

Around Beddgelert
Betws-y-Coed
Around Betws-y-Coed
Llanberis

THE LLYN

Criccieth

Around Criccieth
Pwllheli

Around Pwillheli
Abersoch & Around
Aberdaron & Around
Bardsey Island (Ynys Enlli)
Nefyn

Morfa Nefyn

Around Morfa Nefyn

Anglesey & the
North Coast
Activities

Getting There & Around

218
219

234

237
237
237

237
239
241
245
245
248
249
252
254
258
259
260
263
263
267
267
268
268
270
270

272
272
273
273

276
276

THE ISLE OF ANGLESEY
(YNYS MON)

Beaumaris (Biwmares)
Llanfairpwligwyngyllgo-
gerychwyrndrobwllllanty-
siliogogogoch

Southern Anglesey
Holyhead (Caergybi)
THE NORTH COAST
Bangor

Conwy

Around Conwy
Llandudno

Around Llandudno
Llangollen

Around Llangollen

Other North Coast
Highlights

Directory

Accommodation
Activities

Business Hours
Children

Climate Charts

Courses

Customs

Dangers & Annoyances
Discount Cards
Embassies & Consulates
Festivals & Events

Food

Gay & Lesbian Travellers
Holidays

Insurance

Internet Access

Legal Matters

Maps

Money

Photography & Video
Post

Shopping

Telephone

Time

Tourist Information
Travellers with Disabilities
Useful Organisations
Visas

Women Travellers
Work

Transport

GETTING THERE & AWAY
Entering the Country

276
278

281
282
285
285
288
292
292
297
297
301

302

317
318
318
318
319

320
320

© Lonely Planet Publications
CONTENTS 15

Air 320

Land 53  Health Language

BEFORE YOU GO 331
sea 324 Insurance 331 Glossary
GETTING AROUND 324

Recommended .
Bicycle 324 Vaccinations 331 Behind the Scenes
Bus 325 IN WALES 331 Ind

Availability & Cost of ndex
Cér &-Motorcycle 326 Health Cate 331
Hitching 328 Environmental Hazards 331 W0r|d Time Zones
Tours 328 Travelling with Children 332
Train 328 Women's Health 333 Map I.egend

Anglesey & the

North Coast pp277, 285

Snowdonia &
the Lign p238

Mid-Wales
p208

Pembrokeshire p163' Southeast Wales &

Brecon Beacons p112

© Lonely Planet Publications. To make it easier for you to use, access to this chapter is not digitally
restricted. In return, we think it’s fair to ask you to use it for personal, non-commercial purposes
only. In other words, please don’t upload this chapter to a peer-to-peer site, mass email it to
everyone you know, or resell it. See the terms and conditions on our site for a longer way of saying
the above - ‘Do the right thing with our content.’



